
 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 1: TOP SHELF TRAINING RATINGS BAND 0 - 55 Handicap - 1300m

28 October 2023 - 12:30

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True Entire Course

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:16.69
(0:08.53)

1:08.16
(0:10.66)

0:57.50
(0:10.89)

0:46.61
(0:10.94)

0:35.67
(0:11.47)

0:24.20
(0:11.95)

0:00.00

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 11 LISTEN LISTEN 14 67.4 0:08.72 1:16.69 [1] 1:07.97 [7] 0:56.63 [10] 0:45.44 [10] 0:34.51 [10] 0:23.57 [8] 0:34.51

Jackson Murphy 800m Overall (0:08.72) (0:11.34) (0:11.19) (0:10.93) (0:10.94) (0:11.38)

2 14 MAKE IT HAPPEN 12 68.4 0:08.53 1:17.22 [2] 1:08.69 [3] 0:57.89 [3] 0:46.79 [3] 0:35.78 [3] 0:24.54 [3] 0:35.78 +2

Jeffrey Felix 1200m Overall (0:08.53) (0:10.80) (0:11.10) (0:11.01) (0:11.24) (0:11.76)

3 5 BABY GUINNESS 13 67.8 0:08.61 1:17.25 [3] 1:08.64 [5] 0:57.66 [6] 0:46.49 [6] 0:35.63 [6] 0:24.33 [5] 0:35.63 +0

Adrian Layt 800m Overall (0:08.61) (0:10.98) (0:11.17) (0:10.86) (0:11.30) (0:11.69)

4 6 FOREVEREDE 8 68.2 0:08.76 1:17.60 [4] 1:08.84 [8] 0:57.78 [8] 0:46.53 [8] 0:35.55 [8] 0:24.38 [9] 0:35.55 +5

Isabella Teh 800m Overall (0:08.76) (0:11.06) (0:11.25) (0:10.98) (0:11.17) (0:11.72)

5 3 PLUCKERCARN 16 67.7 0:09.45 1:17.74 [5] 1:08.29 [14] 0:56.90 [14] 0:45.68 [14] 0:34.82 [14] 0:23.90 [13] 0:34.82 -1

Chelsea Jokic 800m Overall (0:09.45) (0:11.39) (0:11.22) (0:10.86) (0:10.92) (0:11.40)

6 16 LIGHTHEADEDNESS 15 67.5 0:09.01 1:17.84 [6] 1:08.83 [11] 0:57.55 [12] 0:46.30 [12] 0:35.33 [12] 0:24.28 [11] 0:35.33 +0

Chris McIver 800m Overall (0:09.01) (0:11.28) (0:11.25) (0:10.97) (0:11.05) (0:11.55)

7 8 ANSWERING 10 68.5 0:08.58 1:17.87 [7] 1:09.29 [4] 0:58.55 [2] 0:47.63 [2] 0:36.71 [2] 0:25.29 [2] 0:36.71 -4

Tessa Townsend 1200m Overall (0:08.58) (0:10.74) (0:10.92) (0:10.92) (0:11.42) (0:12.06)

8 4 VALENCONI 9 68.0 0:09.22 1:18.15 [8] 1:08.93 [13] 0:57.57 [13] 0:46.40 [13] 0:35.54 [13] 0:24.43 [12] 0:35.54 +1

Jason Taylor 1000m Overall (0:09.22) (0:11.36) (0:11.17) (0:10.86) (0:11.11) (0:11.61)

9 1 BOOM RANGA 6 69.0 0:08.53 1:18.40 [9] 1:09.87 [1] 0:59.21 [1] 0:48.32 [1] 0:37.38 [1] 0:25.91 [1] 0:37.38 -9

Carl Spry 1200m Overall (0:08.53) (0:10.66) (0:10.89) (0:10.94) (0:11.47) (0:12.25)

10 18 ZAKHEERA 7 -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.-- ----.-

Morgan Butler

Did Not Finish: Zouhope (#15)

Scratched: Dystopian (#2), Hyderabad (#7), Modern Legend (#17)

Report Created:  Sat 28 October 2023  17:28 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by

Data was not able to be
tracked for this horse



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 1: TOP SHELF TRAINING RATINGS BAND 0 - 55 Handicap - 1300m

28 October 2023 - 12:30

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True Entire Course

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:16.69
(0:08.53)

1:08.16
(0:10.66)

0:57.50
(0:10.89)

0:46.61
(0:10.94)

0:35.67
(0:11.47)

0:24.20
(0:11.95)

0:00.00

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 13 DENISE'S PRIDE 2 67.4 0:09.07 1:18.69 [11] 1:09.62 [12] 0:58.43 [11] 0:47.28 [11] 0:36.18 [11] 0:24.83 [14] 0:36.18 +1

Georgina McDonnell 1200m Overall (0:09.07) (0:11.19) (0:11.15) (0:11.10) (0:11.35) (0:11.70)

12 12 TURN BIRD 3 67.3 0:08.82 1:18.77 [12] 1:09.95 [9] 0:58.76 [9] 0:47.64 [9] 0:36.64 [9] 0:25.40 [10] 0:36.64 -6

Rachel Shred 1000m Overall (0:08.82) (0:11.19) (0:11.12) (0:11.00) (0:11.24) (0:11.86)

13 10 FUDGING 4 67.4 0:08.53 1:18.79 [13] 1:10.26 [2] 0:59.32 [4] 0:48.16 [5] 0:37.28 [5] 0:25.84 [6] 0:37.28 -8

Tasha Chambers 800m Overall (0:08.53) (0:10.94) (0:11.16) (0:10.88) (0:11.44) (0:12.25)

14 9 BE LITTLE DARLIN' 5 68.5 0:08.67 1:19.14 [14] 1:10.47 [6] 0:59.66 [5] 0:48.62 [4] 0:37.67 [4] 0:26.29 [4] 0:37.67 +2

Nathan Thomas 1200m Overall (0:08.67) (0:10.81) (0:11.04) (0:10.95) (0:11.38) (0:12.10)

Did Not Finish: Zouhope (#15)

Scratched: Dystopian (#2), Hyderabad (#7), Modern Legend (#17)

Report Created:  Sat 28 October 2023  17:28 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 1: TOP SHELF TRAINING RATINGS BAND 0 - 55 Handicap - 1300m

28 October 2023 - 12:30

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.25
(0:12.25)

0:00.00

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 11 LISTEN LISTEN 14 67.4 0:08.72 0:12.19 [2] 1:16.69 0:34.51

Jackson Murphy 800m Overall (0:12.19)

2 14 MAKE IT HAPPEN 12 68.4 0:08.53 0:12.78 [1] 3L 0:35.78 +2

Jeffrey Felix 1200m Overall (0:12.78)

3 5 BABY GUINNESS 13 67.8 0:08.61 0:12.64 [3] 3.2L 0:35.63 +0

Adrian Layt 800m Overall (0:12.64)

4 6 FOREVEREDE 8 68.2 0:08.76 0:12.66 [6] 5.2L 0:35.55 +5

Isabella Teh 800m Overall (0:12.66)

5 3 PLUCKERCARN 16 67.7 0:09.45 0:12.50 [11] 6L 0:34.82 -1

Chelsea Jokic 800m Overall (0:12.50)

6 16 LIGHTHEADEDNESS 15 67.5 0:09.01 0:12.73 [8] 6.5L 0:35.33 +0

Chris McIver 800m Overall (0:12.73)

7 8 ANSWERING 10 68.5 0:08.58 0:13.23 [4] 6.6L 0:36.71 -4

Tessa Townsend 1200m Overall (0:13.23)

8 4 VALENCONI 9 68.0 0:09.22 0:12.82 [12] 8.1L 0:35.54 +1

Jason Taylor 1000m Overall (0:12.82)

9 1 BOOM RANGA 6 69.0 0:08.53 0:13.66 [5] 9.4L 0:37.38 -9

Carl Spry 1200m Overall (0:13.66)

10 18 ZAKHEERA 7 -:--.-- 9.9L -:--.-- ----.-

Morgan Butler

Did Not Finish: Zouhope (#15)

Scratched: Dystopian (#2), Hyderabad (#7), Modern Legend (#17)

Report Created:  Sat 28 October 2023  17:28 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 3/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by

Data was not able to be
tracked for this horse



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 1: TOP SHELF TRAINING RATINGS BAND 0 - 55 Handicap - 1300m

28 October 2023 - 12:30

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.25
(0:12.25)

0:00.00

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 13 DENISE'S PRIDE 2 67.4 0:09.07 0:13.13 [13] 10.9L 0:36.18 +1

Georgina McDonnell 1200m Overall (0:13.13)

12 12 TURN BIRD 3 67.3 0:08.82 0:13.54 [10] 11.3L 0:36.64 -6

Rachel Shred 1000m Overall (0:13.54)

13 10 FUDGING 4 67.4 0:08.53 0:13.59 [9] 11.4L 0:37.28 -8

Tasha Chambers 800m Overall (0:13.59)

14 9 BE LITTLE DARLIN' 5 68.5 0:08.67 0:14.19 [7] 13.4L 0:37.67 +2

Nathan Thomas 1200m Overall (0:14.19)

Did Not Finish: Zouhope (#15)

Scratched: Dystopian (#2), Hyderabad (#7), Modern Legend (#17)

Report Created:  Sat 28 October 2023  17:28 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 4/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 2: BROTHERS RUGBY UNION CLUB TOWNSVILLE BENCHMARK
70 Handicap - 1400m

28 October 2023 - 13:07

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True Entire Course

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:22.23
(0:13.32)

1:08.91
(0:10.56)

0:58.35
(0:11.28)

0:47.07
(0:11.26)

0:35.81
(0:11.42)

0:24.39
(0:11.74)

0:35.81

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 14 LADY RAIN 11 70.6 0:10.38 1:22.23 [1] 1:08.57 [7] 0:58.19 [2] 0:46.84 [2] 0:35.51 [3] 0:24.08 [4] 0:35.51

Lacey Morrison 1200m 1200m (0:13.66) (0:10.38) (0:11.35) (0:11.33) (0:11.43) (0:11.43)

2 13 OLD SCHOOL 3 67.6 0:10.90 1:22.24 [2] 1:08.58 [6] 0:57.68 [8] 0:46.41 [8] 0:35.36 [7] 0:24.06 [5] 0:35.36 -1

Adrian Layt 1200m 1200m (0:13.66) (0:10.90) (0:11.27) (0:11.05) (0:11.30) (0:11.54)

3 4 OVERSEAS 13 67.3 0:10.93 1:22.35 [3] 1:08.35 [11] 0:57.42 [11] 0:46.24 [11] 0:35.13 [11] 0:23.81 [11] 0:35.13 +4

Tessa Townsend Overall 1200m (0:14.00) (0:10.93) (0:11.18) (0:11.11) (0:11.32) (0:11.65)

4 12 MISTA OMEGA 4 67.5 0:10.85 1:22.37 [4] 1:08.42 [10] 0:57.57 [10] 0:46.38 [10] 0:35.30 [9] 0:24.07 [7] 0:35.30 -3

Chris McIver 1200m 1200m (0:13.95) (0:10.85) (0:11.19) (0:11.08) (0:11.23) (0:11.62)

5 1 VENTURA OCEAN 12 67.8 0:10.98 1:22.43 [5] 1:08.30 [12] 0:57.32 [12] 0:46.05 [13] 0:35.06 [12] 0:23.86 [12] 0:35.06 -1

Carl Spry 1200m 1200m (0:14.13) (0:10.98) (0:11.27) (0:10.99) (0:11.20) (0:11.45)

6 15 NIGHT GUY 5 67.2 0:10.87 1:22.53 [6] 1:09.16 [2] 0:58.29 [3] 0:46.97 [4] 0:35.75 [5] 0:24.47 [3] 0:35.75 -2

Isabella Teh Overall 1200m (0:13.37) (0:10.87) (0:11.32) (0:11.22) (0:11.28) (0:11.71)

7 6 VIENNA RAIN 14 69.6 0:10.65 1:22.63 [7] 1:09.04 [5] 0:58.39 [3] 0:47.14 [3] 0:35.97 [2] 0:24.65 [2] 0:35.97 +3

Jason Taylor 1200m 1200m (0:13.59) (0:10.65) (0:11.25) (0:11.17) (0:11.32) (0:11.70)

8 7 REALEZA 1 67.9 0:10.80 1:22.71 [8] 1:09.00 [8] 0:58.20 [7] 0:46.93 [7] 0:35.74 [8] 0:24.41 [8] 0:35.74 -5

Jackson Murphy 1200m 1200m (0:13.71) (0:10.80) (0:11.27) (0:11.19) (0:11.33) (0:11.72)

9 2 CIAO BICKY 7 67.1 0:10.93 1:22.75 [9] 1:08.44 [13] 0:57.41 [14] 0:46.11 [14] 0:35.18 [14] 0:24.03 [13] 0:35.18 -3

Nathan Thomas 1200m 800m (0:14.31) (0:11.03) (0:11.30) (0:10.93) (0:11.15) (0:11.53)

10 9 KOPANGI 9 68.0 0:10.84 1:22.85 [10] 1:08.93 [9] 0:58.09 [9] 0:46.90 [9] 0:35.76 [10] 0:24.40 [10] 0:35.76 +1

Rachel Shred 1200m 1200m (0:13.92) (0:10.84) (0:11.19) (0:11.14) (0:11.36) (0:11.76)

Scratched: Awe (#8)

Report Created:  Sat 28 October 2023  17:28 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 5/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 2: BROTHERS RUGBY UNION CLUB TOWNSVILLE BENCHMARK
70 Handicap - 1400m

28 October 2023 - 13:07

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True Entire Course

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:22.23
(0:13.32)

1:08.91
(0:10.56)

0:58.35
(0:11.28)

0:47.07
(0:11.26)

0:35.81
(0:11.42)

0:24.39
(0:11.74)

0:35.81

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 11 CHOIR BOY 2 67.7 0:10.81 1:22.94 [11] 1:09.48 [3] 0:58.67 [5] 0:47.28 [6] 0:36.21 [4] 0:24.62 [9] 0:36.21 -6

Morgan Butler 1200m 1200m (0:13.46) (0:10.81) (0:11.39) (0:11.07) (0:11.59) (0:11.92)

12 10 SEALION 10 70.2 0:10.56 1:23.08 [12] 1:09.76 [1] 0:59.20 [1] 0:47.92 [1] 0:36.66 [1] 0:25.24 [1] 0:36.66 -7

Chelsea Jokic 1200m 1200m (0:13.32) (0:10.56) (0:11.28) (0:11.26) (0:11.42) (0:12.08)

13 3 MISS SEATTLE 6 68.1 0:10.79 1:23.14 [13] 1:08.81 [14] 0:58.02 [13] 0:46.81 [12] 0:35.75 [13] 0:24.39 [14] 0:35.75 -5

Georgina McDonnell 1200m 1200m (0:14.33) (0:10.79) (0:11.21) (0:11.06) (0:11.36) (0:11.66)

14 5 BARRICHELLO 8 67.7 0:10.79 1:23.31 [14] 1:09.75 [4] 0:58.96 [6] 0:47.67 [5] 0:36.53 [6] 0:25.04 [6] 0:36.53 +5

Jason Babarovich 1200m 1200m (0:13.56) (0:10.79) (0:11.29) (0:11.14) (0:11.49) (0:11.85)

Scratched: Awe (#8)

Report Created:  Sat 28 October 2023  17:28 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 6/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 2: BROTHERS RUGBY UNION CLUB TOWNSVILLE BENCHMARK
70 Handicap - 1400m

28 October 2023 - 13:07

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.65
(0:12.65)

0:35.81

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 14 LADY RAIN 11 70.6 0:10.38 0:12.65 [1] 1:22.23 0:35.51

Lacey Morrison 1200m 1200m (0:12.65)

2 13 OLD SCHOOL 3 67.6 0:10.90 0:12.52 [3] 0.1L 0:35.36 -1

Adrian Layt 1200m 1200m (0:12.52)

3 4 OVERSEAS 13 67.3 0:10.93 0:12.16 [10] 0.6L 0:35.13 +4

Tessa Townsend Overall 1200m (0:12.16)

4 12 MISTA OMEGA 4 67.5 0:10.85 0:12.45 [6] 0.7L 0:35.30 -3

Chris McIver 1200m 1200m (0:12.45)

5 1 VENTURA OCEAN 12 67.8 0:10.98 0:12.41 [8] 1L 0:35.06 -1

Carl Spry 1200m 1200m (0:12.41)

6 15 NIGHT GUY 5 67.2 0:10.87 0:12.76 [4] 1.5L 0:35.75 -2

Isabella Teh Overall 1200m (0:12.76)

7 6 VIENNA RAIN 14 69.6 0:10.65 0:12.95 [2] 2L 0:35.97 +3

Jason Taylor 1200m 1200m (0:12.95)

8 7 REALEZA 1 67.9 0:10.80 0:12.69 [7] 2.4L 0:35.74 -5

Jackson Murphy 1200m 1200m (0:12.69)

9 2 CIAO BICKY 7 67.1 0:10.93 0:12.50 [13] 2.6L 0:35.18 -3

Nathan Thomas 1200m 800m (0:12.50)

10 9 KOPANGI 9 68.0 0:10.84 0:12.64 [11] 3.1L 0:35.76 +1

Rachel Shred 1200m 1200m (0:12.64)

Scratched: Awe (#8)

Report Created:  Sat 28 October 2023  17:28 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 7/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 2: BROTHERS RUGBY UNION CLUB TOWNSVILLE BENCHMARK
70 Handicap - 1400m

28 October 2023 - 13:07

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.65
(0:12.65)

0:35.81

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 11 CHOIR BOY 2 67.7 0:10.81 0:12.70 [12] 3.6L 0:36.21 -6

Morgan Butler 1200m 1200m (0:12.70)

12 10 SEALION 10 70.2 0:10.56 0:13.16 [5] 4.4L 0:36.66 -7

Chelsea Jokic 1200m 1200m (0:13.16)

13 3 MISS SEATTLE 6 68.1 0:10.79 0:12.73 [14] 4.7L 0:35.75 -5

Georgina McDonnell 1200m 1200m (0:12.73)

14 5 BARRICHELLO 8 67.7 0:10.79 0:13.19 [9] 5.7L 0:36.53 +5

Jason Babarovich 1200m 1200m (0:13.19)

Scratched: Awe (#8)

Report Created:  Sat 28 October 2023  17:28 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 8/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 3: LADBROKE IT! Maiden Handicap - 1000m

28 October 2023 - 13:52

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True Entire Course

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:57.55
(0:13.19)

0:44.36
(0:10.31)

0:34.05
(0:10.90)

0:23.15
(0:11.39)

0:11.76
(0:11.76)

0:34.05

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 9 SHADOWAY DRIVE 3 72.0 0:10.31 0:57.55 [1] 0:44.36 [1] 0:34.05 [1] 0:23.15 [1] 0:11.76 [1] 0:57.55 0:34.05

Georgina McDonnell 800m 800m (0:13.19) (0:10.31) (0:10.90) (0:11.39) (0:11.76)

2 1 COSMIC LEGEND 6 72.4 0:10.25 0:57.60 [2] 0:43.81 [8] 0:33.56 [7] 0:22.77 [7] 0:11.52 [6] 0.2L 0:33.56 +1

Lacey Morrison 800m 800m (0:13.79) (0:10.25) (0:10.79) (0:11.25) (0:11.52)

3 2 OUR BENEFIT 4 72.0 0:10.27 0:57.80 [3] 0:44.25 [4] 0:33.98 [4] 0:23.11 [5] 0:11.88 [2] 1.2L 0:33.98 +2

Dale Evans 800m 800m (0:13.55) (0:10.27) (0:10.87) (0:11.23) (0:11.88)

4 3 OUT OF SIGHT 1 71.0 0:10.33 0:57.97 [4] 0:44.72 [3] 0:34.39 [3] 0:23.38 [3] 0:11.98 [5] 2.2L 0:34.39 -2

Isabella Teh 800m 800m (0:13.25) (0:10.33) (0:11.01) (0:11.40) (0:11.98)

5 6 IMPERIUM 8 72.4 0:10.14 0:58.03 [5] 0:44.01 [10] 0:33.87 [9] 0:22.97 [10] 0:11.75 [8] 2.4L 0:33.87 -2

Jason Taylor 800m 800m (0:14.02) (0:10.14) (0:10.90) (0:11.22) (0:11.75)

6 10 TALANTINO 7 72.5 0:10.30 0:58.05 [6] 0:44.30 [7] 0:34.00 [8] 0:23.33 [6] 0:12.12 [4] 2.5L 0:34.00 +7

Rachel Shred 800m 800m (0:13.75) (0:10.30) (0:10.67) (0:11.21) (0:12.12)

7 5 HEAD BEE 2 71.3 0:10.45 0:58.13 [7] 0:44.56 [5] 0:34.11 [6] 0:23.13 [9] 0:11.84 [9] 2.8L 0:34.11 +1

Nathan Thomas 800m 800m (0:13.57) (0:10.45) (0:10.98) (0:11.29) (0:11.84)

8 7 LAIDE 5 72.0 0:10.25 0:58.17 [8] 0:44.56 [6] 0:34.31 [5] 0:23.56 [4] 0:12.25 [2] 3L 0:34.31 +5

Chelsea Jokic 800m 800m (0:13.61) (0:10.25) (0:10.75) (0:11.31) (0:12.25)

9 8 NELLYATION 10 71.2 0:10.33 0:58.50 [9] 0:45.29 [2] 0:34.96 [2] 0:23.94 [2] 0:12.35 [7] 4.8L 0:34.96 +2

Chris McIver 800m 800m (0:13.21) (0:10.33) (0:11.02) (0:11.59) (0:12.35)

10 4 SUPER CHEAP 9 72.0 0:10.19 0:58.93 [10] 0:44.93 [9] 0:34.74 [10] 0:24.08 [8] 0:12.60 [10] 7.3L 0:34.74 +6

Morgan Butler 800m 800m (0:14.00) (0:10.19) (0:10.66) (0:11.48) (0:12.60)

Report Created:  Sat 28 October 2023  17:28 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 9/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 4: BRILLIANT GROUP PALLARENDA STAKES QTIS 2YO Colts &
Geldings Maiden Plate - 1000m

28 October 2023 - 14:23

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True Entire Course

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:59.22
(0:13.39)

0:45.83
(0:10.77)

0:35.06
(0:11.21)

0:23.85
(0:11.61)

0:12.24
(0:12.24)

0:35.06

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 AGE OF AQUARIUS 1 71.8 0:10.77 0:59.22 [1] 0:45.83 [1] 0:35.06 [1] 0:23.85 [1] 0:12.24 [1] 0:59.22 0:35.06

Tasha Chambers 800m 800m (0:13.39) (0:10.77) (0:11.21) (0:11.61) (0:12.24)

2 2 DANCE FOR ME RANDY 2 70.9 0:10.59 0:59.28 [2] 0:45.55 [5] 0:34.96 [3] 0:23.68 [3] 0:12.00 [3] 0.3L 0:34.96 +0

Jackson Murphy 800m 800m (0:13.73) (0:10.59) (0:11.28) (0:11.68) (0:12.00)

3 3 FORGETABOUTIT 3 70.1 0:10.71 0:59.43 [3] 0:45.88 [2] 0:35.17 [2] 0:23.93 [2] 0:12.22 [2] 1.1L 0:35.17 +2

Isabella Teh 800m 800m (0:13.55) (0:10.71) (0:11.24) (0:11.71) (0:12.22)

4 4 HEROIC NIC 5 70.8 0:10.70 0:59.84 [4] 0:46.05 [6] 0:35.35 [5] 0:24.02 [5] 0:12.54 [4] 3.4L 0:35.35 +8

Lacey Morrison Overall 800m (0:13.79) (0:10.70) (0:11.33) (0:11.48) (0:12.54)

5 7 SOGOYA 4 69.6 0:10.75 1:00.18 [5] 0:46.51 [3] 0:35.76 [4] 0:24.49 [4] 0:12.62 [5] 5.2L 0:35.76 +3

Chris McIver Overall 800m (0:13.67) (0:10.75) (0:11.27) (0:11.87) (0:12.62)

6 5 MAORI SIDESTEP 6 69.8 0:10.88 1:00.19 [6] 0:46.47 [4] 0:35.59 [6] 0:24.32 [6] 0:12.62 [6] 5.3L 0:35.59 +6

Chelsea Jokic 800m 800m (0:13.72) (0:10.88) (0:11.27) (0:11.70) (0:12.62)

Scratched: Ouster Order (#6)

Report Created:  Sat 28 October 2023  17:28 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 10/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 5: BRILLIANT GROUP PALLARENDA STAKES QTIS 2YO Fillies
Maiden Plate - 1000m

28 October 2023 - 15:07

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True Entire Course

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:58.56
(0:13.59)

0:44.97
(0:10.51)

0:34.46
(0:11.14)

0:23.32
(0:11.24)

0:12.08
(0:12.08)

0:34.46

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 10 TIME TO PROPHET 10 71.6 0:10.56 0:58.56 [1] 0:44.92 [3] 0:34.36 [3] 0:23.31 [2] 0:12.08 [1] 0:58.56 0:34.36

Jackson Murphy 800m 800m (0:13.64) (0:10.56) (0:11.05) (0:11.23) (0:12.08)

2 2 MARGOT BARBIE 9 71.9 0:10.28 0:59.09 [2] 0:44.86 [8] 0:34.58 [7] 0:23.85 [1] 0:12.58 [2] 3L 0:34.58 +5

Jason Taylor 800m 800m (0:14.23) (0:10.28) (0:10.73) (0:11.27) (0:12.58)

3 8 SILVER GLITTER 4 71.8 0:10.52 0:59.16 [3] 0:45.49 [4] 0:34.97 [2] 0:23.76 [3] 0:12.27 [3] 3.4L 0:34.97 -3

Adrian Layt Overall 800m (0:13.67) (0:10.52) (0:11.21) (0:11.49) (0:12.27)

4 1 LOVE 'N' VISION 1 71.4 0:10.45 0:59.46 [4] 0:45.43 [7] 0:34.98 [5] 0:23.84 [6] 0:12.34 [4] 5.2L 0:34.98 -3

Lacey Morrison Overall 800m (0:14.03) (0:10.45) (0:11.14) (0:11.50) (0:12.34)

5 7 SEWN UP 6 69.5 0:10.64 0:59.75 [5] 0:46.14 [2] 0:35.50 [4] 0:24.21 [4] 0:12.59 [5] 6.7L 0:35.50 +2

Chelsea Jokic Overall 800m (0:13.61) (0:10.64) (0:11.29) (0:11.62) (0:12.59)

6 6 RAFFY'S GIRL 2 70.8 0:10.61 0:59.91 [6] 0:45.97 [5] 0:35.36 [8] 0:24.12 [7] 0:12.46 [6] 7.5L 0:35.36 +1

Isabella Teh Overall 800m (0:13.94) (0:10.61) (0:11.24) (0:11.66) (0:12.46)

7 3 ONLY ONE GENERAL 7 71.3 0:10.53 1:00.72 [7] 0:46.75 [6] 0:36.22 [6] 0:24.93 [8] 0:12.50 [8] 12.3L 0:36.22 +2

Chris McIver 800m 800m (0:13.97) (0:10.53) (0:11.29) (0:12.43) (0:12.50)

8 5 PUBSMIRICLESCRIPT 8 72.1 0:10.51 1:01.05 [8] 0:47.46 [1] 0:36.95 [1] 0:25.51 [4] 0:13.22 [7] 14.1L 0:36.95 +1

Tasha Chambers Overall 800m (0:13.59) (0:10.51) (0:11.44) (0:12.29) (0:13.22)

Scratched: Our Secret Affair (#4), Social Change (#9)

Report Created:  Sat 28 October 2023  17:28 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 11/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 6: LAWRENCE & HANSON BENCHMARK 60 Handicap - 1000m

28 October 2023 - 15:50

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True Entire Course

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:56.71
(0:12.97)

0:43.74
(0:09.92)

0:33.82
(0:10.68)

0:23.14
(0:11.29)

0:11.85
(0:11.85)

0:33.82

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 CAPTAIN BOND 2 72.0 0:09.90 0:56.71 [1] 0:43.36 [8] 0:33.46 [7] 0:22.76 [5] 0:11.61 [3] 0:56.71 0:33.46

Carl Spry Overall 800m (0:13.35) (0:09.90) (0:10.70) (0:11.15) (0:11.61)

2 5 CROWNING MOMENT 1 71.6 0:10.04 0:56.72 [2] 0:43.45 [7] 0:33.41 [8] 0:22.68 [8] 0:11.50 [4] 0.1L 0:33.41 -1

Jason Taylor 800m 800m (0:13.27) (0:10.04) (0:10.73) (0:11.18) (0:11.50)

3 7 WANNA TWEET 5 72.4 0:09.93 0:56.82 [3] 0:43.73 [4] 0:33.80 [2] 0:23.03 [2] 0:11.96 [1] 0.6L 0:33.80 +0

Lacey Morrison 800m 800m (0:13.09) (0:09.93) (0:10.77) (0:11.07) (0:11.96)

4 3 MIDAS STAR 3 71.3 0:09.88 0:57.27 [4] 0:44.26 [2] 0:34.38 [1] 0:23.70 [1] 0:12.33 [2] 3.1L 0:34.38 -1

Adrian Layt 800m 800m (0:13.01) (0:09.88) (0:10.68) (0:11.37) (0:12.33)

5 12 KIHI 10 71.3 0:09.94 0:57.37 [5] 0:44.11 [6] 0:34.17 [6] 0:23.44 [4] 0:12.11 [6] 3.6L 0:34.17 +3

Jackson Murphy 800m 800m (0:13.26) (0:09.94) (0:10.73) (0:11.33) (0:12.11)

6 11 WORLD CHARMER 7 70.9 0:10.10 0:57.42 [6] 0:44.45 [1] 0:34.35 [4] 0:23.63 [3] 0:12.16 [5] 3.8L 0:34.35 +4

Georgina McDonnell 800m 800m (0:12.97) (0:10.10) (0:10.72) (0:11.47) (0:12.16)

7 2 FORSETI 11 71.4 0:10.27 0:57.55 [7] 0:43.64 [11] 0:33.37 [11] 0:22.84 [11] 0:11.75 [10] 4.6L 0:33.37 -1

Tessa Townsend 800m 800m (0:13.91) (0:10.27) (0:10.53) (0:11.09) (0:11.75)

8 9 FERGYLISCIOUS 8 71.5 0:10.06 0:57.57 [8] 0:43.69 [10] 0:33.63 [10] 0:23.13 [9] 0:11.89 [8] 4.7L 0:33.63 -1

Dale Evans 800m 800m (0:13.88) (0:10.06) (0:10.50) (0:11.24) (0:11.89)

9 4 VAPORIZING 6 72.0 0:10.08 0:57.60 [9] 0:43.82 [9] 0:33.74 [9] 0:23.01 [10] 0:11.77 [11] 4.9L 0:33.74 -2

Jeffrey Felix 800m 800m (0:13.78) (0:10.08) (0:10.73) (0:11.24) (0:11.77)

10 13 BRAVE INTENT 4 70.9 0:10.36 0:57.66 [10] 0:43.46 [12] 0:33.10 [12] 0:22.50 [12] 0:11.71 [12] 5.1L 0:33.10 +0

Chelsea Jokic 800m 800m (0:14.20) (0:10.36) (0:10.60) (0:10.79) (0:11.71)

Scratched: Thumani (#6)

Report Created:  Sat 28 October 2023  17:28 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 12/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 6: LAWRENCE & HANSON BENCHMARK 60 Handicap - 1000m

28 October 2023 - 15:50

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True Entire Course

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:56.71
(0:12.97)

0:43.74
(0:09.92)

0:33.82
(0:10.68)

0:23.14
(0:11.29)

0:11.85
(0:11.85)

0:33.82

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 10 REGAL CONQUEROR 9 71.3 0:10.05 0:58.36 [11] 0:45.27 [4] 0:35.22 [5] 0:24.39 [7] 0:12.82 [7] 9.1L 0:35.22 +7

Rachel Shred 800m 800m (0:13.09) (0:10.05) (0:10.83) (0:11.57) (0:12.82)

12 8 AURA GOLD 13 71.3 0:10.03 0:58.81 [12] 0:45.78 [3] 0:35.75 [3] 0:24.86 [5] 0:13.10 [9] 11.6L 0:35.75 +8

Morgan Butler 800m 800m (0:13.03) (0:10.03) (0:10.89) (0:11.76) (0:13.10)

Scratched: Thumani (#6)

Report Created:  Sat 28 October 2023  17:28 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 13/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 7: AUSNORTH CONSTRUCTIONS OPEN Handicap - 1200m

28 October 2023 - 16:35

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True Entire Course

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:10.29
(0:13.73)

0:56.56
(0:11.36)

0:45.20
(0:10.88)

0:34.32
(0:11.42)

0:22.90
(0:11.13)

0:11.77
(0:11.77)

0:34.32

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 BONES 10 66.4 0:10.98 1:10.29 [1] 0:56.44 [2] 0:45.11 [3] 0:34.13 [3] 0:22.90 [1] 0:11.77 [1] 1:10.29 0:34.13

Lacey Morrison 800m 800m (0:13.85) (0:11.33) (0:10.98) (0:11.23) (0:11.13) (0:11.77)

2 7 KNOCKKNEE 1 66.7 0:10.93 1:10.46 [2] 0:56.48 [3] 0:45.11 [4] 0:34.18 [4] 0:23.00 [4] 0:11.81 [2] 0.8L 0:34.18 -4

Tessa Townsend 800m 800m (0:13.98) (0:11.37) (0:10.93) (0:11.18) (0:11.19) (0:11.81)

3 9 TEMPO 3 66.8 0:10.93 1:10.53 [3] 0:56.80 [1] 0:45.37 [2] 0:34.44 [2] 0:23.08 [3] 0:11.76 [3] 1.2L 0:34.44 -1

Morgan Butler 800m 800m (0:13.73) (0:11.43) (0:10.93) (0:11.36) (0:11.32) (0:11.76)

4 4 FAMILY STAR 5 67.6 0:10.86 1:10.54 [4] 0:56.18 [5] 0:44.79 [7] 0:33.93 [7] 0:22.76 [8] 0:11.71 [5] 1.3L 0:33.93 +4

Jackson Murphy 800m 800m (0:14.36) (0:11.39) (0:10.86) (0:11.17) (0:11.05) (0:11.71)

5 6 SPELLCATCHER 4 67.5 0:10.73 1:10.60 [5] 0:56.15 [7] 0:44.86 [6] 0:34.13 [6] 0:22.92 [6] 0:11.72 [6] 1.5L 0:34.13 -4

Dale Evans 800m 800m (0:14.45) (0:11.29) (0:10.73) (0:11.21) (0:11.20) (0:11.72)

6 3 ZOUVILLA 2 68.3 0:10.73 1:10.64 [6] 0:55.84 [9] 0:44.38 [9] 0:33.62 [9] 0:22.89 [7] 0:11.87 [3] 1.7L 0:33.62 +3

Chelsea Jokic 400m 600m (0:14.80) (0:11.46) (0:10.76) (0:10.73) (0:11.02) (0:11.87)

7 1 TARA JASMINE 7 67.5 0:10.83 1:10.70 [7] 0:56.02 [8] 0:44.60 [8] 0:33.77 [8] 0:22.85 [9] 0:11.75 [7] 2L 0:33.77 +1

Adrian Layt 800m 800m (0:14.68) (0:11.42) (0:10.83) (0:10.92) (0:11.10) (0:11.75)

8 8 MY BEST EFFORT 8 68.2 0:10.85 1:10.79 [8] 0:56.38 [6] 0:45.27 [5] 0:34.42 [5] 0:23.11 [5] 0:11.78 [8] 2.5L 0:34.42 -1

Jason Taylor 1000m 800m (0:14.41) (0:11.11) (0:10.85) (0:11.31) (0:11.33) (0:11.78)

9 5 FULL OF FIRE 6 68.6 0:10.88 1:12.55 [9] 0:58.43 [4] 0:47.46 [1] 0:36.58 [1] 0:25.11 [2] 0:13.00 [9] 12.8L 0:36.58 +0

Jason Babarovich 1000m 800m (0:14.12) (0:10.97) (0:10.88) (0:11.47) (0:12.11) (0:13.00)

Scratched: Vaporizing (#10)

Report Created:  Sat 28 October 2023  17:28 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 14/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish
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